No.	_	



United Independent School District AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: Approval of Requests from Board Members in re: Use of Board Trustees Discretionary							
Fund	s for Variou	s Projects/Campuses					
SUBMIT	TED BY:	Aliza Flores-Oliveros	OF:	Board President			
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:							
DATE A	DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: March 20, 2019						
RECOMME re: Use of Bo	NDATION: It	is recommended that the United ISD es Discretionary Funds Various Proje	Board of Trustee ects/Campuses.	es approve Requests from Board Members in			
RATIONAL	E:						
BUDGETAR	RY INFORMA	TION:					
POLICY RE	FERENCE &	COMPLIANCE:					



Requesting Campus:	Dr. Henry Cuellar Elementary
Campus Principal:	Andrea Sanchez
Board Member:	Aliza Flores Oliveros
Board Member:	Juan Roberto Ramirez, Ramiro Veliz and Rick Rodriguez
Board Member:	
FRANKLIN Covey Sa	125. 022503.007
- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date: 2/25/19
ASSOCIATE SUPERI	NTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature:	Date:
SUPERINTENDENT	APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature:	Date:
BOARD MEMBER AI Signature:	PPROVAL: Podriguez for No
BOARD MEMBER AI	PROVAL: Rodriguez Jes No No
BOARD MEMBER AF	PROVAL: Rodriguez for No_ Duan R. Ramirez Date: 02-21-19
	BOARD APPROVAL DATE:



Requesting Campus:	LYNDON B. JOHNSON HIG	GH SCHOOL		
Campus Principal:	MR. ARMANDO SALAZAR			
Board Member: I	RAMIRO VELIZ III			
Board Member:				
Board Member:				
Description of Reque	est: THIS MONEY WILL BE	USED FOR A S	TUDEN	T FIELD TRIP TO SEE THE PLAY
Estimated Cost of Ro	equest: \$1500.00			
Principal or Director	· Signature:	8		Date: 2-26-19
ASSOCIATE SUPEI	RINTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature: _		<u>- </u>	Date:	
SUPERINTENDENT	APPROVAL:	Yes	-	No
Signature: _			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER	APPROVAL: Rodrigue	Y9s_V	_	No
Signature:			Date:	02-27-19
BOARD MEMBER	APPROVAL:	Yes	_3	No
Signature: _			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER A	APPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature: _			Date:	
	BOARD APPROVAL	DATE:		



Requesting Campus: LYNDON B. JOHNSON HIGH SCI	HOOL
Campus Principal: MR. ARMANDO SALAZAR	
Board Member: JAVIER MONTEMAYOR JR.	
Board Member:	
Board Member:	
Description of Request: THIS MONEY WILL BE USED I	FOR A STUDENT FIELD TRIP TO SEE THE PLAY
Estimated Cost of Request: \$1500.00	
Principal or Director Signature:	Date: 2-26-19
ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes_	No
Signature:	Date:
SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes_	No
Signature:	Date:
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Redriguez for	No
Signature: Javier Montemayor, y	h. Date: 02-27-19
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes_	No
Signature:	Date:
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes_	No
Signature:	Date:
BOARD APPROVAL DATE	::



Requesting Campus:	LYNDON B. JOHNSON HIG	GH SCHOOL		
Campus Principal:	MR. ARMANDO SALAZAR			
Board Member: JU	AN ROBERTO RAMIREZ			
Board Member:				
Board Member:				
Description of Request HAMILTON	"		TUDEN	T FIELD TRIP TO SEE THE PLAY
Estimated Cost of Req	uest: \$1500.00			
Principal or Director S	Signature: Afalas	'sı		Date: 2-27-19
ASSOCIATE SUPERI	INTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes	_	No
Signature:			Date:	
SUPERINTENDENT	APPROVAL:	Yes	-	No
Signature:			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER A	PPROVAL: Briselda Rodriguez Juan Roberto Ram	Nes V		No
Signature:	Juan Roberto Ram	ürez	Date:	02-28-19
BOARD MEMBER AI	PPROVAL:	Yes	_	No
Signature:			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER AI	PPROVAL:	Yes	-	No
Signature:			Date:	
	BOARD APPROVAL	DATE:		



Requesting Campus:	on B. So	husan High	h Jchaol
Campus Principal: Arman	do Saluzar		
Board Member: Ricardo	44 1		
Board Member:			
Board Member:			
Description of Request: Color floor tarp.	ovard equipmen	nt flags an	d rifler, travel gear
Flour tarp. Estimated Cost of Request: \$ \begin{align*} \text{S} & \text	1,000,00		1 1
Principal or Director Signature:	Lalaza	Date:	2/28/19
ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT	APPROVAL: Yes_	No	(A. 1)
Signature:		Date:	
SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL:	Yes_	No	
Signature:		Date:	
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Signature: Ricardo	Rodrigues *	No_	
Signature: Ricardo	Molina	Date:	02-28-19
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:		Date:	
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL:	Yes	No	
Signature:		Date:	
POAL	DD ADDDOVAL DATE		

Exhibit A



United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2018-2019

Requesting Campus: A. KWZ Elementury
Campus Principal: Michelle Cantú
Board Member: Rick Rodriques
Board Member:
Board Member:
Description of Request: Incentive Kindle Fire Tablets for student of
the month recognition/School Buses for Science Club Field Tri. Estimated Cost of Request: #3,500.00
Estimated Cost of Request: #3,500.00
Principal or Director Signature: Mychellea Canba Date: 2/38/19
ASSOCIATE SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: YesNo
Signature: Date:
SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: YesNo
Signature: Date:
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Rodrings Yes No
Signature: Ricardo "Rick" Rodrigues Date: 02-28-19
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature: Date:
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes No
Signature: Date:
BOARD APPROVAL DATE:



Requesting Campus: _	RODOLFO C. CENTE	NO ELEMENTA	KY	
Campus Principal:	MS. AMABILIA GONZ	ZALEZ		
Board Member:	MR. RICARDO "RICH	K" RODRIGUEZ		
Board Member:				
Board Member:				
Description of Request:	STAAR T-SHIRTS	FOR STUDENTS		
Estimated Cost of Reque		Donar C	<u> </u>	Date: 2/87/19
ASSOCIATE SUPERIN	TENDENT APPROVAL	: Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
SUPERINTENDENT A	PPROVAL:	Yes	_	No
Signature:			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER API	PROVAL: riseldo Rodrigue Licardo "Rich" R	g for drigues	Date:	No
BOARD MEMBER API	PROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	20°
BOARD MEMBER AP	PROVAL:	Yes	_	No
Signature:			Date:	
	BOARD APPROV	/AL DATE:		



PURCHASE REQUISITION

Pg. 1 of 1

VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS

										K & M	SPORTS		
Fund/YR	Func	Org	Prog. Code	Local Option	Proj. Num	Obj.	Sub Object	Amount					
	1	<u></u>								2918 SAI	NTA URSULA S	TE. C	
											,TX 78041		
										Phone	717-8767		
	1	Budget	Code				Accoun	t Code		Campus Date	R. C. CENTENO EL Februery 18, 2019	EM. Rm #	OFFICE
Approval	Code	:	DISC. F	UNDS		Discount:							
Qty		item					Descript	ion			Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
405 J	IERZE	ES 29E)/29M					ogo in F Green an		-	\$5.75		\$2,328.75
								· · ·					
										<u></u>			
	-	_		-			-						
									<u> </u>			()	
							·		-				
Disposition		Check			Pi	ckUp		Fax				e Total	\$2,328.75
Remarks			otmail.co								- Gra	nd Total	\$2,328.75
AMA! Originator		PRINTS		rz T		2/18/ Date		/5'	Budget	Coordinator		Date	-
Administra	ator Sig	nature	10	<u>~~</u>		Dal		JE	Other			Date	_

Print

Download PDF



ESTIMATE

K & M Sports 2918 Santa Ursula Ave Ste. C Laredo, TX 78040 **United States**

(956)717-8767

BILL TO

Centeno Elementary School

Estimate Number: e-197

Estimate Date: January 23, 2019

Expires On: January 23, 2019

Grand Total (USD): \$2,328.75

Product	Quantity	Price	Amount
T-shirts	405	\$5.75	\$2,328.75
Jerzees 29B/29M royal blue with screen printed logo in front chest (4 colors white, yellow, green and red)			

STAAR 3rd grade YS 20 YM 61 YL 45 YXL12 **AS 5 AM 1** 4th grade YXS 1 YS 12 YM 56 YL 34 YXL 9 AS 9 AM 2 AL 1 5th grade YS 1 YM 43 YL 49 YXL 19 AS 11 AM 10 AL 4

Total:

\$2,328.75

Grand Total (USD):

\$2,328.75

Notes

ATT'N. MS. FLORES





Requesting Campus:	RODOLFO C. CENT	ENO ELEMENT	ARY	
Campus Principal:	MS. AMABILIA GOI	NZALEZ		
Board Member:	MR. RICARDO "RIC	CK" RODRIGUE	Z	
Board Member:				
Board Member:				
Description of Request	STUDENT INCE	NTIVES		
Estimated Cost of Requ		A		
Principal or Director S	ignature:	CURITY	40	Date: 2/37/19
ASSOCIATE SUPERI	NTENDENT APPROVA	L: Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
SUPERINTENDENT A	APPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER AF	PROVAL: Oriselda Rodru Dicardo "Rich" R	ques for	Date:	No
		00		
BOARD MEMBER AF	PPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER AF	PPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
	BOARD APPRO	VAL DATE:		



PURCHASE REQUISITION

Pg. 1 of 1

VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS

										WAL-N	MART		
	_	_	Prog.	Local	Proj.		Sub						
Fund/YR	Func	Org	Code	Option	Num	ОЫ.	Object	Amount		4401.5	ZAPATA HWY	_	
·	1			 							D, TX 78046	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
									_	Phone	717-0492		
	J	Budget (Code	1			Accoun	t Code		Campus	R. C. CENTENO EL	.EM. Rm#	OFFICE
										Date	February 19, 2019		
Approva	l Code		DISC. FL	JNDS		Discount:							
Qty		Item					Descript	ion			Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
1	INC	ENTIVE	S	KINDI	LES, B	IKES, BE	ADS, NI	NTENDO I	os		\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00
											-		
			Ì										
				····						<u>. </u>			
					PLEA	SE SEND	TO CAN	/IPUS FOR	P/UP				
				<u> </u>				<u>.</u>					
							:	<u> </u>					
Disposition Remarks		Check ports@h	otmail.com	Mall	PI	ckUp	x	Fax				ge Total and Total	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00
AMA]				F7		2/19	140				_		
Originator		河	na	入 人	\	Dai مراح	le .	-	Budget	Coordinator		Date	-
Administr	ator Sig	nature	11/5) —	Dai		-	Other			Date	_



Requesting Campus:	RODOLFO C. CENTE	INO ELEMENTA	LKY	
Campus Principal:	MS. AMABILIA GON	ZALEZ		
Board Member:	MR. RICARDO "RIC	K" RODRIGUEZ		
Board Member:				
Board Member:				
Description of Request:	CUSTODIAL SUPI	PLIES—GULF C	OAST PA	APER CO. INC. \$823.90
		DR. IKE	'S \$347.3	5
Estimated Cost of Reque	est: \$1,171.25	^		
Principal or Director Sig	znature:	Quel	>	Date: 2/37/17
ASSOCIATE SUPERIN	TENDENT APPROVAL	: Yes	_	No
Signature:			Date:	53
SUPERINTENDENT A	PPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER AP	PROVAL: Priselda Rodrig	Yes V		No
Signature: R	cardo "Rich" Roo	higuez	Date:	02/26/19
BOARD MEMBER API	PROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER API	PROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:		<u></u>	Date:	
	BOARD APPROV	/AL DATE:		



PURCHASE REQUISITION

Pg. 1 of 1

VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS

Fund/YR	Func	Org	Prog.	Local Option	Proj. Num	Obj.	Sub Object	Amount		GULF	COAST PAP	ER CO. IN	c.
										1101 S.	P. I. D.		
											S CHRISTI, TX	78416	
										Phone	956-845-6949		
	1	Budget (Code				Accoun	t Code		Campus Date	R. C. CENTENO EL February 27, 2019	EM, Rm#	OFFICE
opproval Qty		Item	DISC. F	UNDS	-	Discount	Descripi	tion			Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
26	,	2828		28" Q	RANG	E TRAFI	FIC CON	ES			\$24.50		\$612.50
15	CR	N V201	R	REFLE	CTIVE	VEST					\$4.87	\$4.87	\$73.05
5		2640		DOLLY	FOR T	RASH REG	CEPTACLI				\$27.67	\$27.67	\$138.35
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
								·			55	\$0.00	\$0.00
13							(PE	NDING VEST	SIZES)	-		\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
ispositior emarks				Mail	Pi	ckUp		Fax 956-712-	9455			e Total nd Total	\$823.90 \$823.90
AMAI Originator		GO	NZAL	.FZ	_	2/27		- G:	Budget (Coordinator		Date	_
wijipistra	ator Sig	nature	10)	Jet.	1	- Oai	d // /	_{	Other			Date	-

		1	1		1	1	1		1
QUOTE			JLF CC	TPAC					-
		_	ILI CIC	ASI					1
Gulf Coast Pape	г		API	ER					
1101 S. P. I. D.	52.33	_ '	CO. IN						ļ
Corpus Christi, T	X 78416		CO. IN	 		02/2	7/19		<u> </u>
Telephone: 956	645-6869								
Fax: 956-712-94	55	"Much	More Than	Paper"					
Cell:									
Sales Represent	ative: ABRAHAM Z	ARATE			www.	gulfcoastpape	er.com		
						1173.585	- 1-62		1
Customer: UNIT	ED ISD								
ITEM NUMBER		DESCRIPTION	3N	·	CASE PACK	UNIT PRICE	CASE PRICE	QTY	EXT
2828	28" ORANGE TRAI		/14		1	OWN THEE	\$24.50	25	\$612.50
	REFLECTIVE VEST	FFIC CONES			1	\	\$4.87	15	\$73.05
	·	DECENTACIE			1		\$27.67	5	\$138.35
2640	DOLLY FOR TRASH	RECEPTACLE			1		32/.0/	3	\$0.00
					-		-		
	1					 		-	\$0.00
					 				\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
							1		\$0.00
						1			\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
									\$0.00
					Ī				\$0.00
	FUEL SURCHARGE								\$0.00
	TOTAL					Î			\$823.90
	101112								0000000
							 		+
 									
	1								
	-					-			
	-					1			
	-				+				
		* *			-		-		
					-	+			
					-	 	1		
						1			
							-		
	ļ	<u>.</u>							
						1			
						1			



PURCHASE REQUISITION

Po. 1 of

PORT	Hermorev									VENDOR	NAME AND ADD	RESS
								ä	DR. IK	E'S HOME C	ENTER	
Fund/YR	Func	Org	Prog Cod		Proj. Num	Obj.	Sub Object	Amount				
									4200 IH	35 NORTH		
										D. TX 78041		
			1						Phone	721-7300		
	1	Budget (Code				Accour	t Code	Campus	R. C. CENTENO EL	.EM. Rm# C	FFICE
									Date	February 26, 2019		
pproval	Code	:	DISC.	FUNDS		Discount:						
Qty		Item		1			Descrip	tion		Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
1								ANCHORS, S /ELECTRICAL		\$347.35		\$347.35
											\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
			<u>-</u>	1			*	<u>-</u> -	<u> </u>		\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
	2	,				=======================================					\$0.00	\$0.00
			-								\$0.00	\$0.00
					13.						\$0.00	\$0.00
											\$0.00	\$0.00
sposition	12	Check		Mail	Pi	ckUp		Fax 956-723-5988	J	Pa	je Total	\$347.35
marks	PLE/	SE SEN	ID P.O.	TO CAMPUS	AFTER	APPROVAL.	TYI			Gra	and Total	\$347.36
MAI	BILLE	LGO	NZA	LEZ		2/26	119					
dinator		PERINT		Na 2/	1	Dat	126/	- Bt	dget Coordinator		Date	
		2	20	nX.	4	رن س	126/	/ レ _				
miniatra	itor Sig	nature	•	U		dat	a /	0	her		Date	



Requesting Campus:	RODOLFO C. CEN	TENO ELEMENT	ARY (RE	VISED)
Campus Principal:	MS. AMABILIA GO	NZALEZ		
Board Member:	MR. RAMIRO VEL	IZ, III		
Board Member:				
Board Member:				
Description of Request:	TEACHER/STUI	DENT INCENTIV	ES, INDUS	TRIAL COMMUNICATIONS,
	WHACHA! DES	IGNSMURALS		
Estimated Cost of Requ	est: \$6,000.00			
Principal or Director Si	gnature	John J	52	Date: 2/28/19
ASSOCIATE SUPERIN	TENDENT APPROVA	AL: Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
SUPERINTENDENT A	PPROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
BOARD MEMBER AP	PROVAL: Zriselda Rodze	Yes	_	No
Signature:	Ramiro Deliz	TIS DEC	Date:	02/28/19
BOARD MEMBER AP	PROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:		· -	Date:	
BOARD MEMBER AP	PROVAL:	Yes		No
Signature:			Date:	
	BOARD APPR	OVAL DATE:		



PURCHASE REQUISITION

Pg. 1 of 1

FOR	CHILDREN									VENDOR 1	NAME AND ADI	DRESS
									WAL-N	ART		
			Prog.	. Local	Proj		Sub					
Fund/YR	Func	Org	Code			Obj.	Object	Amount	, L			
								\$405.43	4401 S. 2	ZAPATA HWY.	83	
									LAREDO	TX 78046		_
·							<u> </u>	<u> </u>	Phone	727-0492		<u> </u>
	١	Budget (Code				Accoun	t Code	Campus Date	R. C. CENTENO EL February 28, 2019	EM. Rm #	OFFICE
Approva	Code	:	DISC.	FUNDS		Discount	:					
Qty		item				•	Descrip	tion		Unit Price Per	Discounted	Extension
										Per	Price Per	Unit Total
1	INC	ENTIVE	s				OS, BEAL AILABILI	OS, KINDLES, B TY)	OOMBOX	\$405.43		\$405,43
												
										-		
	<u></u>											
Dienciale		Chest		Mall	n	lckUp	×	Eav		l .	ge Total	\$405.43
Dispositio Remarks			D P.O. TO	Mail D CAMPUS				Fax			nd Total	\$405.43
AMAI	BILL/		NZAI	LEZ		2/26	/19			_		
Originator	8	וועונים		7170	1	<u>. 3</u>		IG Bud	get Coordinator		Date	
Administr	ator Sko	natur		1130	0	Da	10 0	Oth	Ar		Date	



PURCHASE REQUISITION

Pa. 1 of

FOR	HILDREN	*								VENDOR N	AME AND AD	DRESS
								37	POSITI	VE PROMOT	IONS, INC	.
			Prog.	Local	Proj.		Sub					
Fund/YR	Func	Org	Code	Option	Num	Obj.	Object	Amount	L			
				1				\$2,111,80		N AVENUE		
							-			UGE, NY 11788 1-877-258-1225 EXT.		
			2-4-				Ассоиг	t Code	Phone	R. C. CENTENO ELE		OFFICE
	•	3udget (Code				ACCOUR	it Code	Date	February 28, 2019	M. Rm #	OFFICE
Approva	Code	1	DISC. F	UNDS		Discount	:					
Qty		Item					Descrip	tion		Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
105	0	S-5292		GN19	: SAF	ETY BRE	AKAWA	AY LANYARDB	L/GD	\$1.39	<u></u>	\$145.95
1		SU		SET-U	IP CH	ARGE (BUCK V	v/school log	0)	\$50.00		\$50.00
105	0	SA1678		WALLE	T W/II	WINDO	WROY	AL BLUE/WHITE L	TRG	\$1.79	SF	\$187.95
1		su		SET-UF	CHAR	GE (BU	CK W/SC	HOOL LOGO)		\$50.00		\$50.00
105	В	3-264	Y	GS19:	PORTI	AND BR	EFCASE I	BAG: ONE		\$8.29		\$870.45
105	VI	P-821	1	GS19:	PORT	OLIO/PE	N (BLUE	ONE SCHOOL		\$7.69		\$807.45
							-					
						.						
	<u>. </u>			_		<u> </u>	OU	OTE #: 0010	1183		_	
					··					-		
										:	Ē.	
Dispositio Remarks	n:	Check		Mail	Pi	ckUp		Fax 1-877-258-1226			Total	\$2,111.80 \$2,111.80
AMA	BILL	\GC	NZAI	EZ	^	2/28	3/19			_		
Originato	1)	PRINT	DI	7120			10/2×	719 Budg	et Coordinator		Date	_
Administr	ator Sig	nature	7	117		Da	# /	Othe	r		Date	_

POSITIVE PROMOTIONS, INC.

15 GILPIN AVENUE • HAUPPAUGE, NY 11788 • 1-877-258-1225 • FAX: 1-877-258-1226

Quotation

2/28/19

Customer #: 00328983-53 Quote #: 00101183 Key Code: TL4W Page 1 of 3

Bill to:

Ship to:

UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DIST 201 LINDENWOOD DR LAREDO TX 78045-2429 LUPITAF@UNITEDISD.ORG

UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DIST 201 LINDENWOOD DR LAREDO TX 78045-2429 Attn: LUPITA FLORES

Purchase Order Number Phone Number Fax Number 956-473-3001 956-473-3099 Ordered By LUPITA FLORES

Quantity Qty Unit
Sold Free Price
105 1.3900 Total Item Price 1.3900 50.0000 Price 145.95 Number OS-5292 Description GN19:SAFETY BREAKAWAY LANYARD SET-UP CHARGE
PRODUCT COLOR = NAVY
IMPRINT COLOR = GOLD
IMPRINT LOCATION = LEFT & RIGHT SIDE

CLIP OPTION = J HOOK PRODUCTION TIME: 10 BUSINESS DAYS

Imprint Instructions:
*LOGO

Imprint Copy: R. C. CENTENO ELEMENTARY BUCK LOGO

POSITIVE PROMOTIONS, INC.

15 GILPIN AVENUE • HAUPPAUGE, NY 11788 • 1-877-258-1225 • FAX: 1-877-258-1226

Quotation

2/28/19

Customer #: 00328983-53 Quote #: 00101183 Key Code: TL4W Page 3 of 3

Bill to:

Ship to:

UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DIST 201 LINDENWOOD DR LAREDO TX 78045-2429 LUPITAF@UNITEDISD.ORG UNITED INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DIST 201 LINDENWOOD DR LAREDO TX 78045-2429 Attn: LUPITA FLORES

Ordered By Purchase Order Number Phone Number Fax Number 956-473-3001 956-473-3099

Item Quantity Oty Unit Total Sold Free Price Pri

Quotes are valid for 30 days.

Shipping & Handling: .00 Total Amount: \$2,111.80

DESMOND WAUL



PURCHASE REQUISITION

Pg. 1 of 1

VENDOR NAME AND ADDRESS

			Prog.	Local	Proj.		Sub			INDUS	TRIAL COM	MUNICATIO	ONS
Fund/YR	Func	Org	Code	Option	Num	Obj.	Object	Amount					
	-							-			EUCLID AVENU		
	<u> </u>									SAN AN	TONIO, TX 782		
								<u> </u>		Phone	210-226-3682 EXT.		
	١	Budget (Code				Accour	nt Code		Campus Date	R. C. CENTENO EL February 27, 2019	EM. Rm #	OFFICE
Approva	i Code	:	DISC. F	FUNDS		Discount	;						52000
Qty		Item					Descrip	tion			Unit Price Per	Discounted Price Per	Extension Unit Total
3	AC1281	J501M(OTNA	VT-26	51 POI	RTABLE		_			\$153.22		\$459.66
3	STD	BAT08	119	STAN	DARD	BATTE	RY				\$0.00		\$0.00
3	STD	ANT08	119	STAND	ARD A	NTENNA					\$0.00		\$0.00
3	STD	CHG08	319	STANE	ARD C	HARGER					\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Q/	\0746	4	STAND	OARD V	WARRAN1	ΓY			2	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	Q/	\0704	8	STAND	OARD F	PACKAGIN	IG				\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
3	AA	J67X5	501	EXTRA	BATT	ERY					\$35.46	\$35.46	\$106.38
3	AAE	23X5	503	EXTRA	ANTE	NNA					\$18.91	\$18.91	\$56.73
					•							\$0.00	\$0.00
	•			CONTA	CT: A	MY GOLL	INGER a	igollinge	r@indcon	n.net		\$0.00	\$0.00
												\$0.00	\$0.00
Disposition Remarks	on:	Check		Mail	P	ickUp		Fax 210-	226-1100			e Total	\$622.77 \$622.77
AMA	BILL	A GO	NZA	EZ		2/27	7/19						
Originato		-KERINTI		2001	~		دا رحا	7/	Budget	Coordinator		Date	
Administ	ANDI SIG	nature	41	1010	0	Da	d/d	117	Other			Date	-

QUOTE



1019 E. Euclid Avenue - San Antonio, TX 78212 (210) 226-3682 Ext. 529 - Fax (210) 226-1100 agollinger@indcom.net / www.indcom.net

Company: United ISD

Attn: Lupita Flores

Address: Laredo Tx

Email: Lupitaf@visd.net

Phone #: 956-473-8809

Fax#:

ITEM	QTY	MODEL#	DESCRIPTION	UNIT \$	EXTENDED \$
1	3	AC128U501MOTNA	VX-261 PORTABLE	\$153.22	\$459.66
1A	3	STDBAT0819	STANDARD BATTERY	\$0.00	\$0.00
1B	3	STDANT0819	STANDARD ANTENNA	\$0.00	\$0.00
1C	3	STDCHG0819	STANDARD CHARGER	\$0.00	\$0.00
1D	3	QA07464	STANDARD WARRANTY	\$0.00	\$0.00
1E	3	QA07048	STANDARD PACKAGING	\$0.00	\$0.00
2	3	AAJ67X501	EXTRA BATTERY	\$35.46	\$106.38
3	3	AAE23X503	EXTRA ANTENNA	\$18.91	\$56.73

EQUIPMENT	\$622.77
S&H	\$0.00
INSTALLATION	\$0.00
SALES TAX	\$0.00
TOTAL	\$622.77

Prepared by: Amy Gollinger Date Prepared: 02/27/2019

QUOTE GOOD FOR 30 DAYS.



PURCHASE REQUISITION

Pg. 1 of 1

FOR	HEDREN									VENDOR N	NAME AND AC	DRESS
			Prog.	Local	Proj.		Sub		WHAC	HA! DESIGN	ı	
Fund/YR	Func	Ong	Code	Option	Num	Obj.	Object	Amount	¬ └──			
								\$2,860.00	402 E, I	HILLSIDE STE. 3		
									LARED	O, TX 78041		
						<u> </u>			Phone	956-645-6215		
		Budget (Code				Accoun	t Code	Campus Date	R. C. CENTENO EL February 27, 2019	EM. Rm#	OFFICE
Approval		Item	DISC. FI	UNDS		Discount	Descript	ion		Unit Price	Discounted	Extension
City		Items			·		Безспри	ion		Per	Price Per	Unit Total
1				8 X 20)' DIG	ITAL VIN	NYL MUF	RAL ON MAX	METAL	\$1,360.00		\$1,360.00
1				HANE	PAIN	ITED M	URAL W	TH OIL PAIN	'S	\$1,500.00		\$1,500.00
				(IN	CLUDE	S ALL M	ATERIALS)				
	*							***				
_				10		• • •					1	
			\dashv									
Disposition Remarks	i: 	Check		Mail	Pk	ckUp		Fax EMAIL: INFO	WHACHADESK		je Total nd Total	\$2,860.00 \$2,860.00
AMA! Originator	SILLY	(GO	NZAL	EZ	1	2/27 Da		Ris	get Coordinator		Date	_
Administr	Mod Gig	nalure	200	N	7	3	727/	19 -			Date	_

NVOICE#: 1017



EMAIL: INFO@WHACHADESIGN.COM 402 E HILLSIDE STE 3., LAREDO, TX 78041 . 956.645.5215 T-SHIRT - SIGN - PRINT - DESIGN

DATE: 11/18/2018 DUE DATE:

THIS IS YOUR CONTACT: MS. GONZALEZ

ORGANIZATION: R.C. CENTENO ELEM

ADDRESS: 2710 LA PITA MANGANA RD LAREDO, TEXAS 78046

(956) 473-8800 PHONE:

EMAIL: LUPITAF@UISD.NET

DESCRIPTION

OTY. TOTALS SLIND

\$1500.00 \$1360.00 \$1360 \$1500 2.) HAND PAINTED MURAL WITH OIL PAINT (INCLUDES ALL MATERIALS) 1.) 8X20 DIGITAL VINYL MURAL ON MAX METAL

PLEASE MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO: WHACHA DESIGN

BALANGE \$2860.00 SUSTOTALE \$2860.00 TAX: EXEMPT TOTALE \$2860.00 DEPOSIT: 0

APPROVED, IT TAKES 10 WORKING DAYS OR LESS TO COMPLETE JOBS .3. ALL ARTWORK IS PROPERTY OF WORKING DAYS OR LESS TO COMPLETE JOBS .3. ALL ARTWORK IS PROPERTY OF WIRESS STATED. 4. FULL BALANCE DIE ON PICK UP OR BEFORE SHIPPING. IT'S BEEN WHACHA DESSON, UNLESS STATED. 4. FULL BALANCE DIE ON PICKT DODIETT TERMS & CONDITIONS (PLEASE READ THE FINE PRINT).1. ALL ORDERS REQUIRE 50% DOWN DEPOSIT, TO BEGIN PRODUCTION (NO EXCEPTIONS). 2. ONCE ART IS

Form W-9

(Rev. October 2018) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

▶ Go to www.irs.gov/FormW9 for Instructions and the latest information.

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do	ant leave this lies blast									
		ANDERDOME THIS WITH DISTRY.									
	+ rancisco E. Covventes 2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above										
	Whacha Desan										
9.3	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification of the person whose name	of the	4 Exemptions (codes apply only to								
Print or type. Specific Instructions on page	following seven boxes.		certain entities, not individuals; see								
	Individual/sole proprietor or C Corporation S Corporation	Partnership Trust/estate			instructions on page 3);						
	single-member LLC					Exempt payee code (if any)					
	☐ Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=Partnership) ▶										
St.	Note: Check the appropriate box in the line above for the tax classification of the single-member owner. Do not check LLC if the LLC is classified as a single-member LLC that is disregarded from the owner unless the owner of the LLC is				Exemption from FATCA reporting						
돌	another LLC that is not disregarded from the owner for U.S. federal tax pu	rposes. Otherwise, a single-member LLC tha			t code (if any)						
	is disregarded from the owner should check the appropriate box for the tax classification of its owner. Other (see instructions) >				(Applies to accounts maintained outside the U.S.)						
Š				name and address (optional)							
Se	402 F. Hillside Ste. 3					· ···					
"	6 City, state, and ZiP code										
	Loredo, TX 78041										
	7 List account number(s) here (optional)										
Par	Taynayar Identification Number (TIM)										
Part I Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) Enter your TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name given on line 1 to avoid Social security number											
backup withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security number (SSN). However, for a											
resident allen, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the instructions for Part I, later. For other entities, it is your employer identification number (EIN). If you do not have a number, see How to get a								2 1			
TIN, later.											
Note: If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1. Also see What Name and											
, VUTTO	er To Give the Requester for guidelines on whose number to enter.			_	. T						
Part	II Certification										
	penalties of perjury, I certify that:										
	number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification numb	er (or I am waiting for a n	number to	be issi	ued to	me): ar	ıd				
2. I arr	ı not subject to backup withholding because; (a) I am exempt from bac	kup withholding, or (b) I h	have not h	een no	stified h	w the l	nternal	Rever	nue		
Sen no l	rice (RS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure onger subject to backup withholding; and	e to report all interest or o	dividends,	OF (C) 1	the IRS	has no	tified n	ne tha	t I am		
	a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and										
	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exemp	t from FATCA reporting Is	s correct.								
Certifi	cation instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been no	tified by the IRS that you a	are current	ily subje	ect to b	ackup v	withholo	ling be	cause		
you ha	ve failed to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real est Ition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contribution	ate transactions, item 2 do	es not an	nly, For	mortas	age inte	rest na	d			
other t	han interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but	at you must provide your c	orrect TIN	. See t	(IMA), a he instr	na gen uctions	erally, p for Pari	aymer i II, late	its er.		
Sign											
Here	Signature of U.S. person > WWWWY & Collected	Date	te► 2	z-2	6-2	019					
Gar		• Form 1099-DIV (divide	lende incl	udino 1	hnea fe	om etc	cke or	multi-	1		
	neral Instructions	 Form 1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds) 									
Sectio noted.	n references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise	 Form 1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross 									
	developments. For the latest information about developments	proceeds)									
related	to Form W-9 and its instructions, such as legislation enacted	 Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers) 									
	ney were published, go to www.lrs.gov/FormW9.	Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions)									
Purp	pose of Form	Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)									
Inform	ividual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an ation return with the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer	Form 1098 (home mortgage interest), 1098-E (student loan interest), 1098-T (tultion)									
	cation number (TIN) which may be your social security number	• Form 1099-C (canceled debt)									
taxpay	individual taxpayer identification number (ITIN), adoption er identification number (ATIN), or employer identification number	 Form 1099-A (acquisition or abandonment of secured property) 									
(EIN), t amoun	o report on an information return the amount paid to you, or other at reportable on an information return. Examples of information	Use Form W-9 only if alien), to provide your c			регвол	(includ	ing a re	sident			
	s include, but are not limited to, the following.	If you do not return Form W-9 to the requester with a TIN, you might									
• Form	1 1099-INT (interest earned or paid)	be subject to backup w	rithholdina	z. See \	What is	backu	n withh	oldina	١.		

later.

Exhibit A



United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2018-2019

FOR CINEDREN	
Requesting Campus: United South High School	
Campus Principal: Adriana Kamirez	<u> </u>
Board Member: Mr. Rick Rodriquez	
Board Member: Mr. Ramiro Veliz III	
Description of Request: Mr. Rick Rodriguez - \$2	500.00
Mr. Kamiro Veliz III-82500.00	
Funds to pay for College Soft ball;	ripa equipmed
Estimated Cost of Request: \$5,000.00	
Principal or Director Signature: Abuas Parker Date:	3/4/19
SUPERINTENDENT APPROVAL: Yes No	
Signature:	Date:
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: briselda Rodriguez for Signature: Ramiro Delig, III	Date: 3-06-19
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Sriselda Rodriguez Signature: for Ricardo "Rich" Rodriguez	Date: 3-06-19
BOARD MEMBER APPROVAL: Yes No	. .
Signature:	Date:

Please return the completed form to the Superintendent's Office for final processing.

BOARD APPROVAL DATE:

March 5, 2019

Melinda Portillo

United South High School

Laredo, TX 78046

Dear U.I.S.D. Board of Trustees.

United South High School Softball program has been in existence since 1999. The program has been working to further student athlete's education, discipline, and character to guide them to become successful young women! Being a school of varying economical situations with the majority in low economic status, we aim to provide our girls with experiences that will motivate them to aim high and excel in the next level of education. The experience of attending a Division 1 college softball game displaying the highest caliber of athletes is an opportunity that most may not have in life. Through this event, our young ladies will experience one of the many events available to college students and in turn encourage them to attend higher education institutions.

As a high school coach, I have always encouraged and been a part programs that extend this opportunity to their athletes. In addition, as a former athlete and graduate of United I.S.D., my high school coach extended my first college game experience to me and because of this experience; my passion grew for the sport even more and led me down the path I am on today.

We would humbly ask you to consider donating \$5,000.00 to our program that will help provide the funds for highly necessary equipment to continue the functionality and success of our program, and to attend a college softball game (UT vs Oklahoma Univ. 4/19 or UT vs Baylor 5/4). The goal of attending this game is to further our young student athlete's interest in softball and inspire them to pursue a college education. In addition to transportation and admission, we wish to include two meals and take our girls to the college store to purchase souvenirs further stimulating their interest in continuing their education. Below is a summary of how the funds will be allocated for 40 student athletes and 5 coaches:

Charter Bus	=\$2,500.00
Game Admission	+ =14.4.5.
\$5. ⁰⁰ x 45	= \$225. ⁰⁰
Meals (2 meals \$10 each)	,
\$20. ⁰⁰ x 45	= \$900. ⁰⁰
Necessary equipment	
(softball pants, cleats, bat bags, helmets, & hoodies/sweaters)	=\$1375. ⁰⁰
	=Total \$5,000.00

We are extremely grateful for all you have already done to support United South HS and recognize that we would not be where we are today without support and generosity like yours.

We hope that you are able to contribute to make this unique opportunity a reality for our girls. We appreciate your continued support and involvement enriching the education of our students and furthering their interests in extracurricular activities. We wish you many thanks in advance for your donation! We look forward to seeing you attend our games throughout the 2019 Softball season!

Sincerely

Melinda Portillo Head Softball Coach United South High School